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Issued: November 13, 2023 

 

 

Public viewing hours for petitions 
. 

 

Monday, January 8, 2024     9:30 am – 5:00pm 

Tuesday, January 9, 2024     9:30 am – 5:00pm 

Wednesday, January 10, 2024    9:30 am – 5:00pm  

Thursday, January 11, 2024     9:30 am – 5:00pm*  

Friday, January 12, 2024     9:30 am – 5:00pm* 

Tuesday, January 16, 2024     9:30 am – 5:00pm* 

Wednesday, January 17, 2024    9:30 am – 5:00pm* 

Thursday, January 18, 2024     9:30 am – Midnight 

Friday, January 19, 2024     9:30 am – 5:00pm* 

Monday, January 22, 2024     9:30 am – Midnight 

Tuesday, January 23, 2024     9:30 am – 5:00pm 

Wednesday, January 24, 2024    9:30 am – 5:00pm 

Thursday, January 25, 2024     9:30 am – 5:00pm* 

Friday, January 26, 2024     9:30 am – 5:00pm* 

Monday, January 29, 2024     9:30 am – 5:00pm* 
 

*time subject to change based on filings 

 
Public viewing for petitions is located at 

 

Board of Elections General Office 

42 Broadway, 6th floor, New York, NY 10004 
 

Public terminal access is available at the borough offices  

from 10:00am-5:00pm, Monday to Friday only. 
 

**************************************************************************************************** 
The following guidelines are in effect to maintain the safety of our staff: 

 

• All visitors must maintain 3 feet of social distancing 

• Management may set time limits to meet demand and safety protocols for petition 

viewing or access to public terminals 

• Admittance will be limited to maintain social distancing safety protocols 


